DocuSign Envelope |D: 862681FB-8365-4F3E-BDD9-4405E286642E

CITY OF GARDEN GROVE
AMENDMENT NO. 4

To: Furnish all Labor, Materials and Equipment to Provide Landscape Maintenance
Services for the City of Garden Grove.

This Amendment No. 4 to Furnish all Labor, Materials and Equipment to Provide
Landscape mintenance Services for the City of Garden Grove.is made and entered
into this 2% day of __ Augus/~ 2022, by and between the CITY OF GARDEN
GROVE, hereinafter referred to as "CITY", and Parkwood Landscape
Maintenance, Inc., hereinafter referred to as "CONTRACTOR".

WHEREAS, Contractor and CITY entered into Contract No. B159385 effective
November 27, 2018.

WHEREAS, Contractor and CITY desire to amend the Existing Contract as provided
herein.

Now, therefore, it is mutually agreed, by and between the parties as follows:

Section 1: Term and Termination, shall be revised as follows:

The CITY hereby extends the performance period through June 30, 2023.

Section 3: Compensation - shall be revised as follows:

The contract price is hereby increased by $174,597.00 for the above term of the
contract only to cover the final option year.

Except as expressly amended hereby, the Existing Contract remains in full force
and effect as originally executed.



DocuSign Envelope ID: 862681FB-8365-4F3E-BDD9-4405E286642E

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment No. 4 to the

Existing Contract to be executed by their respective officers duly authorized on the
date first written above.

Date: 8/2/2022 "CITY"

CITY OF GARDEN GROVE

City Manager
ATTEST +DocuSigned by:
Tuusa Pomursy
City Clerk
Date: 8/2/2022
"CONTRACTOR"

Parkwood Landscape Maintenance,

DocuSigned by: Inc-
By: ' Daid defo

David Melito

Name

Title: President

8/2/2022
Date: 2/

If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, a

Corporate Resolution and/or
Corporate Seal is required. If a
partnership, Statement of
Partnership must be submitted to
CITY.
ROVMED: AS TO FORM:
Dnm {Wﬂr
—~——R7FBCCO2FD4E430
Garden Grove City Attorney
7/25/2022

Date



s193)unjoA pue saafojdwa ‘sjuabe *sjelowo ‘s18oIo S) ‘anoic) uaples) Jo A1

: paunsu| jeuopippy palinbay

(uonoNUISUOD JO Sa21AIaS |euoIssajold Jou) plepuels : a|goid 3SKY
Auedwon
dwoQ sialoM  €202/52/y  2202/Seiv ssiiiamaee 80UBINSU| JRUOHEN EB)SelY X' v
Aunger] jeseues €202/5/L 2eoe/siL €£0€26000LOdN "au] ‘eolBWY 8auBINSY] X AX' +Y
Ayngen sseoxg €20¢/s/L 220z/s/L 20090LONNVXZZI1 Auedwiop aoueinsu) sexal IX*d+y
Auedwo)
Aynqen oy €202¢/s/L 2e0e/s/L 00820IND aoueinsu| Ajeoadg [euoneN X'dy
"ONI ‘SONVNILINIVIN
weqdwoy  3dVISANYT QOOMONYI 86500A
abesenoy  ajeQ "dxg ajeq ‘43 # Koljod Jepue) asueinsu] Bupey jseg Wy awep Jopuep Jaqunp JOpUap

Hoday Atewiwng asueidwo)

1 jo | abed

aA0lIg) uapJes) jo A)H

Xi9}

@

WV .p:90:01 2202/2/8 83eq ulid



